Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.

CHAPTER 613 If you do not sefdext of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.
Senate Bill 680 Published
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Chapter 613

AN ACT appropriating a sum of money therein named to the state his-
torical society for the biennium 1965-67 for the purpose of developing,
preserving and protecting Wisconsin historic sites.

The peonle of the state of Wisconsin, revresented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the general purpose revenues in the gen-
eral fund to the state historical society for the biennium 1965-87 the
sum of $100,000 for the purpose of developing, preserving and protecting
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Wisconsin historical sites. Of this appropriation there is allotted and shall
be expended at least $50,000 for the planning and construetion of a build-
ing or buildings for the state carriage museum at Greenbush, Wisconsin
to house all or part of the carriage collection of Wesley Jung of Sheboy-
gan and other carriages and carriage collections of equal quality. The
state historical society is authorized to expend the remainder of this ap-
propriation for the purpose of improving a building or buildings on the
grounds of or adjacent to the Villa Louis mansion in Prairie du Chien
and for acquiring and developing lands needed to protect the circus world
museum at Baraboo.

Approved June 28, 1966.
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